(R-97-692) Corrected Copy

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 288383

ADOPTED ON MAR 0 4 1997

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with DKS Associates, for design services for the Mission Valley Monitoring and Information System Project, in the amount of \$97,500, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 288383

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed \$486,750 of Congestion Management and Air Quality (CMAQ) funds, (Fund No. 38659 and an amount not to exceed \$63,250 of Transportation Systems Management (TSM) funds (Fund No. 38544) to CIP 63-033.0.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$97,500 from CIP 63-033.0 (CMAQ Fund 38659 and TSM Fund 38544), is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above project.

APPROVED; CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

Deputy City Attorney

KJS:pev 12/17/96 1/22/97 Cor.Copy Aud.Cert:9700585 Or.Dept:E&CP R-97-692 Form=auagr.res

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CERTIF	ICATE OF L	JNALLOTT	ED BALA	NCE	_AC_	9700585
•							_		PT. NO.:	547
										the purpose set
		: toregon rwise una		ution is	available in	the Treas	ury, or is	anticipated	to come	into the Treasury,
and is c	Jule	iwise una	anotted.							
Amount		550,000.00				Fund 30244 /38659 /38544				
•		Authorizing the transfer of funds for the construction of the Mission Valley Monitoring								
Purp	ose	Authoriz	zing the t	ransfer o	of funds for t	he constru	ction of the	Mission	Valley Mo	nitoring
				C	*					
		and into	rmation	System.		 ,				
Date		December 11, 1996				Ву	1/05	Kon B.	1,)01	0.
		,				AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT				
					A	CCOUNTING DA	TA	<u> </u>		
ACCTG.	CY	FUND	DEDT	ODG	ACCOUNT	JOB	OPERATION	BENF/	EACH ITY	, AMOUNT
LINE 1	PY	38659	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT 9544	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	*486,750.00
2		38544			9544					63,250.00
		00011			0011					00,200.00
									•	-
								TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$550,000.00
i		٩			ICATION O					FUND OVERRIDE
provision required purpose Treasul same a anticipal	ons men e of ry, o are t	of the C ts of the said cor or are ar to be dra	harter of Charter ntract, th nticipated awn, and	f the Cit of the (at suffic I to con I that th Treasur	y of San Di City of San I lient moneys ne into the	iego; and I Diego, that s to meet t Treasury, t ey now ac	do hereb sufficient in the obligation to the create tually in the	y further omoneys had ons of said the said of the said	certify, in co ave been ap d contract a appropriation y, together	ation of any of the conformity with the copropriated for the are actually in the on from which the with the moneys acumbered.
Vend	ınr	DKS As	sociates.							
								5		
Purp	ose	Author	izing the	expendi	ture of funds	s for design	services f	or the Mis	sion Valle	y Monitoring
		and Info	ormation	System	Project.*					
5.4.		5		000			DI	> 0	1.7	.0.
Date		Decemi	ber 11, 1	996		_ By:		Deexe	$\gamma \omega$	elle
·		AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING DATA								
ACCTG.	CY	T			A	JOB	OPERATION	BENF/		
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	OR.G.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
1		30244	30244	103	4118	630330				\$97,500.00
	-	 			_					
								· · · · · ·		<u></u>
	<u> </u>		1	L		1	1	TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$97,500.00
AC-361 (RE	V 2-92	!)			·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				FUND OVERRIDE

AC

MAR 0 4 1997

9700585

*Contingent upon receipt of signed Program Supplement.

R- 288383